
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Edward Rice, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Brad Gustafson 4 . Cory Chitko

02/14/2018          08:32 AM (local time)

Crystal Falls Office 02/14/2018          08:30 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 6090

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Hipster Hardwoods

Chitko Bros. Lumber LLC

12-001-17

27.69% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: T-Bone SBW

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

12-020-17

97.19%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Mucho Pine

Minerick Logging Inc

12-027-17

39.74% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 581 SBW

Shamco Inc

12-029-17

45.37%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: West Branch Pine

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

12-031-17

36.38%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 02/14/2018 at 11:52:24 am
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Hipster Hardwoods

12-001-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Chitko Bros. 

Lumber LLC

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  700.30 $239.00 $315.00 $239.00

Red Oak Sawtimber MBF  12.50 $155.00 $715.00 $155.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  150.80 $453.00 $675.00 $453.00

White Ash Sawtimber MBF  30.70 $90.00 $200.00 $90.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $20.60 $20.60 $20.60

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  1,144.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,756.00 $24.85 $24.85 $24.85

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $24.55 $24.55 $24.55

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,337.00 $35.80 $35.80 $35.80

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  181.00 $13.15 $13.15 $206.14

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $350,596.85 $447,674.25 $385,528.04
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

T-Bone SBW

12-020-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  12.30 $74.00 $115.00 $74.00 $74.00 $150.00 $74.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  524.00 $16.55 $44.00 $16.55 $127.11 $23.55 $18.62

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  728.00 $20.00 $44.00 $20.00 $20.00 $29.01 $23.23

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  124.00 $19.70 $44.00 $19.70 $19.70 $49.15 $24.24

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,540.00 $28.75 $50.50 $73.35 $28.75 $53.01 $31.26

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $70,860.20 $139,728.50 $139,544.20 $128,793.64 $123,034.48 $78,724.68
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Mucho Pine

12-027-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno & Sons 

Trucking

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  1,087.20 $122.00 $200.00 $155.00 $158.10 $130.00 $122.00 $122.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  6.40 $59.00 $59.00 $100.00 $76.00 $60.00 $59.00 $59.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $20.70 $20.70 $40.70 $27.54 $21.00 $21.70 $578.56

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $43.15 $43.15 $43.15 $48.15 $43.15 $44.00 $43.15

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  199.00 $24.95 $24.95 $27.10 $28.80 $25.00 $26.26 $24.95

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  329.00 $24.65 $24.65 $50.25 $36.12 $30.00 $26.26 $24.65

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,936.00 $35.95 $51.02 $55.10 $36.25 $36.00 $36.00 $35.95

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  5,163.00 $59.30 $77.69 $65.30 $62.67 $66.00 $66.41 $59.30

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $28.80 $28.80 $48.01 $29.52 $29.00 $28.81 $28.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $525,690.80 $734,615.49 $641,648.67 $588,094.73 $570,890.30 $563,356.43 $563,067.42
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Mucho Pine

12-027-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  1,087.20 $122.00 $125.00 $122.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  6.40 $59.00 $60.00 $59.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  67.00 $20.70 $21.00 $20.70

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $43.15 $43.15 $43.15

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  199.00 $24.95 $25.00 $24.95

Mixed Spruce Pulpwood Cords  329.00 $24.65 $25.00 $24.65

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,936.00 $35.95 $36.00 $35.95

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  5,163.00 $59.30 $61.10 $60.75

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  82.00 $28.80 $28.80 $28.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $525,690.80 $538,494.20 $533,177.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

581 SBW

12-029-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

BID

Paper Birch Sawtimber MBF  5.30 $92.00 $150.00 $126.00 $92.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  117.00 $20.70 $26.70 $42.00 $46.51

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  165.00 $24.95 $28.01 $34.00 $24.95

Quaking Aspen Pulpwood Cords  756.00 $35.95 $53.01 $49.75 $35.95

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  83.00 $24.65 $49.15 $42.00 $24.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $36,250.40 $52,695.56 $52,288.80 $39,270.17
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

West Branch Pine

12-031-17

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

St John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/14/2018

BID

Red Pine Sawtimber MBF  641.40 $122.00 $163.00 $141.00 $122.00

White Pine Sawtimber MBF  109.60 $59.00 $89.00 $70.00 $59.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  284.00 $59.30 $69.50 $66.30 $59.30

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $28.80 $69.00 $30.80 $29.00

White Spruce Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $24.65 $69.00 $24.65 $24.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $105,874.25 $144,390.60 $121,552.45 $105,904.05
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